#### <u>COUNTY OF BERGEN</u> <u>DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ENGINEERING</u> <u>CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM</u>

1.	CHANGE ORDER #2	DATE:	<b>February 5, 2019</b>
2.	REQUESTED BY: Bergen County Department of Planning & Engineering		
3.	CONTRACT TITLE: Hackensack Adaptive/Intelligent Traffic Signal System City of Hackensack		
4.	CONTRACTOR: HBC Company, Inc.		
	<b>JOB NUMBER:</b> C 23-67	0	% COMPLETE
5.	LOCATION OF WORK: Main Street		
6.	ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT:	\$	62,658,437.80
7.	TOTAL ADDITIONAL PREVIOUS CHANGE O	RDERS: \$	30,425.82
8.	NET ADDITION BY THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$	6 0.00
9.	NET REDUCTION BY THIS CHANGE ORDER	: \$	6 0.00
10.	TOTAL COST OF CONTRACT TO DATE:	\$	62,688,863.62
11.	CHARGE TO:		
12.	LIST ALL PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS ON	THIS CONTR	ACT BY NUMBER

# AND DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.	DATE	<b>RESOLUTION NO.</b>

#### **13. HOW WAS THE COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ARRIVED AT?** This change order is for an extension of time. No cost was incurred.

### 14. WHY IS THIS CHANGE ORDER NECESSARY?

This change order is necessary to extend the contract completion date by 65 days due to the not yet started necessary extensive sewer separation construction work along Main Street encompassing 2 intersections within the Hackensack Adaptive contract, (i.e. Main Street & Mercer Street; Main Street & Atlantic Street) has precluded subsequent traffic signal/streetscape construction as proposed under a separate Main Street/State Street contract for the City of Hackensack. Work at these intersections under the Adaptive contract is contingent upon completion of new traffic signal (s) and various other items under the City Contract thereby delaying work to be performed at these intersections under the Hackensack Adaptive contract for the County of Bergen.

## **15. WHY WAS IT NOT FORESEEN BEFORE BIDDING?**

The County was not made aware of the sewer separation project by the City of Hackensack prior to bidding.